

OFFICE OF THE ROURKELA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION **UDITNAGAR, ROURKELA, ODISHA-769012**

E-mail ID: rourkelamunicipality@gmail.com

Letter No. 7076

Date. 31 05 22

CORRIGENDUM TO TENDER CALL NOTICE NO. 6088

In continuation to the terms & conditions of the Tender Call Notice No. 6088 dated 09.05.22 and Corrigendum Notice No. 6531 dated 20.05.22 for "Rate Contract for Supply & Installation of Water Fountain at Various Locations of Rourkela City with Defect Liability Period of Two Years" invited by Commissioner, Rourkela Municipal Corporation, Rourkela is hereby modified in Section-I (Last Date and Time of Submission of Bid) and Section-II (Financial Capability). The other terms & conditions of bidding of the Tender remain unchanged as per the Tender Call Notice No. 6088 dated 09.05.22 and Corrigendum Notice No. 6531 dated 20.05.22.

- A. Last Date and Time of Submission of Bid: 09.06.2022 by 11.30 AM.
- B. Financial Capability: Average annual turnover of INR 01 Crore (One Crore only) or above for the preceding 3 financial years, as per the audited balance sheet statements duly certified by the Statutory Auditor (Balance Sheet and Profit & Loss Account for the financial year 2018-19, 2019-20 & **2020-21** to be submitted).

Commissioner

Rourkela Municipal Corporation

Date: 21

Memo No. 7077 Copy to Office Notice Board/ MIS, RMC for general public information and uploading of the Corrigendum in the RMC website.

> Commissioner Rourkela Municipal Corporation